Specifi cation Sheet
SS-FM-3005-0305
March 2005
DFS-R Series
Digital Indicator
For Smart Load and Torque Sensors
The CHATILLON® DFS-R-ND Series supplies accurate  load and torque measurement in a common gauge.  Ideal for handheld or test stand applications, the
DFS-R-ND may be equipped with smart loadcells or torque sensors.  The auto-recognition feature knows whether a load or torque measurement is required.

Outputs: RS-232, Mitutoyo (Digimatic) and +2Vdc analog
Power: Battery or direct AC operation.  Universal Power 120V/230V, Recharge-
able Nickel Metal Hydride (supplied)
Battery Life: Approximately 30 hours, continuous use
Gauge may be operated with direct AC Power Source
Instrument Weight: 1.5 lbs (0.7 kg)
Operating Temperature: 40Ο to 100ΟF (4Ο to 38ΟC)
Warranty: 2 year
Ordering
Note: Gauge is supplied with a 120V Charger/Adapter and US Mains Plug.
Use the following prefi xes if you require a UK or EU Mains Plug.
 -UK   230V UK Style Mains Plug (Example: DFS-R-0100-UK)
 -EU   230V EU Style Mains Plug (Example: DFS-R-0100-EU)
DFS-R Series with Dedicated SLC Load Sensor
   Model ozf gf lbf kgf N
  DFS-R-250G 8 x 0.002 250 x 0.05 0.5 x 0.0001 0.25 x 0.0001 2.5 x 0.0005
  DFS-R-0002 32 x 0.005 1000 x 0.1 2 x 0.0002 1 x 0.0001 10 x 0.001
  DFS-R-0010 160 x 0.02 5000 x 0.5 10 x 0.001 5 x 0.0005 50 x 0.005
  DFS-R-0025 400 x 0.05 10,000 x 1 25 x 0.002 10 x 0.001 100 x 0.01
  DFS-R-0050 800 x 0.1 25,000 x 2 50 x 0.005 25 x 0.002 250 x 0.02
  DFS-R-0100 1600 x 0.2 50,000 x 5 100 x 0.01 50 x 0.005 500 x 0.05
  DFS-R-0200 - - 200 x 0.02 100 x 0.01 1000 x 0.1
  DFS-R-0500 - - 500 x 0.05 250 x 0.02 2500 x 0.2
  DFS-R-1000 - - 1000 x 0.1 500 x 0.05 5000 x 0.5
Ordering
   Model Order Sensor Separately
Note: Gauge is supplied with 120V Charger and US Mains Plug standard.
Use the following prefi xes if you require a UK or EU Mains Plug.
-UK   230V UK Style Mains Plug (Example: DFS-R-ND-UK)
-EU   220V EU Style Mains Plug (Example: DFS-R-ND-EU)
Digital Gauge - No Measurement Sensor
   DFS-R-ND Order Load or Torque Sensors separately.
Remote Sensors- Load Measurement
   Model ozf gf lbf kgf N
 SLC-250G 8 x 0.002 250 x 0.05 0.5 x 0.0001 0.25 x 0.0001 2.5 x 0.0005
 SLC-0002 32 x 0.005 1000 x 0.1 2 x 0.0002 1 x 0.0001 10 x 0.001
 SLC-0010 160 x 0.02 5000 x 0.5 10 x 0.001 5 x 0.0005 50 x 0.005
 SLC-0025 400 x 0.05 10,000 x 1 25 x 0.002 10 x 0.001 100 x 0.01
 SLC-0050 800 x 0.1 25,000 x 2 50 x 0.005 25 x 0.002 250 x 0.02
 SLC-0100 1600 x 0.2 50,000 x 5 100 x 0.01 50 x 0.005 500 x 0.05
 SLC-0200 - - 200 x 0.02 100 x 0.01 1000 x 0.1
 SLC-0500 - - 500 x 0.05 250 x 0.02 2500 x 0.2
 SLC-1000 - - 1000 x 0.1 500 x 0.05 5000 x 0.5
Remote Sensors- Torque Measurement
   Model in-oz N-cm in-lb kg-cm N-m
 STS-0003 50 x 0.005 35 x 0.005 3 x 0.0005 3.5 x 0.0005 0.35 x 0.0001
 STS-0012 192 x 0.02 125 x 0.02 12 x 0.002 12.5 x 0.002 1.25 x 0.0002
 STS-0050 800 x 0.1 500 x 0.05 50 x 0.005 55 x 0.005 5 x 0.0005
 STS-0100 - 1000 x 0.1 100 x 0.01 100 x 0.01 10 x 0.001
 STS-0200 - 2000 x 0.2 200 x 0.02 200 x 0.02 20 x 0.002
“Plug & Play” Sensors
The DFS-R-ND has an auto-recognition feature that detects whether or not the gauge
is using a load measurement sensor or torque sensor.  Plug the sensor into the gauge
and the gauge will automatically provide you with options associated with force or